
ISS School Calendar 2023-2024

Week Week Commencing Details: Semester One (2023)
0 31 July 2023 PS/HS New Student Orientation - Friday 4 August

Grade 6 Student Orientation - Friday 4 August
Grade 11 Student Orientation - Friday 4 August
Grade 12 HSD Student Team Building - Friday 4 August

1 7 August 2023 All K-12 students begin - Monday 7 August
(Public Holiday) National Day – Wednesday 9 August

2 14 August

3 21 August

4 28 August Kampong Spirit Celebrations
K-12 ECAs commence for Semester One
K-12 Meet the Teachers, Programme Overviews Evening and PTA Social - Thurs 31 August
(Public Holiday) SG Presidential Polling Day - Friday 1 September

5 4 September

6 11 September Teachers Day (S’pore) School Celebrations - Monday 11 September (school in session)
R U OK? - Thursday 14 & Friday 15 September

7 18 September Pathways into G11 Information Session #1 - Thursday 21 September, 4:30-6:30pm
(compulsory for all G10 students to attend with their parents/guardians)
**combined with Personal Project & University Advisor Parent information sessions**

8 25 September Week Without Walls for Grades 11-12 - Mon to Thur, 25 - 28 September
PS 3 Way Conferences - Wednesday 27 September
PS Student Wellbeing Parents Workshop, 8:00-9:30am - Wednesday 27 September
Mid-Autumn Festival School Celebrations - Friday 29 September

9 2 October Staff in-service day - Friday 6 October (no students at school, Children’s Day in Singapore)

Mid Semester Break (School closed from 9th – 13th October)
10 16 October

11 23 October HS Halloween-Themed Friday Dance - Friday 27 October

12 30 October HS 3 Way Conferences - Monday 30, Tuesday 31 October (virtual) + Wednesday 1 November (face to face,
on campus) 3:10-5:30pm

13 6 November Deepavali School Celebrations - Thursday 9 November
Staff in-service day - Friday 10 November (no students at school)

14 13 November (Public Holiday) Deepavali – Monday 13 November
Open House - Wednesday 15 November
HSD Cares - Service Learning Week

15 20 November Pathways into G11 Information Session #2 (compulsory for all G10 students to attend with their
parents/guardians)

16 27 November ISS Celebrates - Friday 1 December

17 4 December

18 11 December Christmas & Kampong Spirit Celebrations - Friday 15 December
Last Day of Semester One - Friday 15 December (3pm dismissal for staff and students)

Semester Break
18th December 2023 – 5th January 2024

End of Semester One
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Week Week Commencing Details: Semester Two (2024)
19 8 January 2024 Staff in-service day - Monday 8 January (no students at school)

Term 3 begins for all students - Tuesday 9 January
20 15 January Grade 10 MYP Personal Project Exhibition - Tuesday 16 January, 9:00 -11:00 am

Grades 3-9 ISA Information Session for parents and guardians - Thursday 18 January, 1:00 - 2:00pm
Grade 12 HSD Capstone Exhibition - Thursday 18 January 2:00 - 4:00pm
Grade 10 EAL Parent Information - Thursday 18 January 4:00 - 4:45 pm

21 22 January School Photos - Tuesday 23 and Wednesday 24 January
Grade 10 Subject Taster Day and final subject selections due - Thursday 25 January

22 29 January Grade 10 MYP Personal Project final report submission - Tuesday 30 January
Grades 3-9 ISA trials (in classes throughout the week)

23 5 February Grades 3-9 ISA testing - Tuesday-Thursday 6-8 February
ISS Literacy Month begins (includes annual Book Fair)
Chinese New Year School & Kampong Spirit Celebrations - Friday 9 February

24 12 February (Public Holiday) Lunar New Year – Monday 12 February
Staff in-service day - Tuesday 13 February (no students at school)
Grade 10 and Grade 12 Preparation Examinations begin - Thursday 15 February

25 19 February Grade 10 Preparation Examinations end - Monday 19 February
Grade 10 IB MYP Language Acquisition Orals (for final submission to IB) - Tuesday 20 February
Grades 6-10 MYP Language Acquisition Oral Assessments (all languages)
Grade 12 Preparation Examinations end - Friday 23 February
Grade 12 IBDP Language A Orals - Saturday 24 February

26 26 February Week Without Walls for Grades 6-8 - Monday 26 - Wednesday 28 February

27 4 March K-12 Sports Day - Monday 4 March
Week Without Walls for Grade 10 - Tuesday 5 March to Friday 8 March
PS 3 Way Conferences - Wednesday 6 March

28 11 March PYP Exhibition - Tuesday 12 March & Wednesday 13 March
Grades 10 MYP and G12 - 3 Way Conferences (with Subject teachers) - Monday 11th, Tuesday 12th and
Wednesday 13th March
Week Without Walls for Grades 3-5 - Thursday to Friday 14 - 15 March

Spring Break (School closed from 18th - 29th March)
29 1 April Staff in-service day - Monday 1 April (no students at school)

Term 4 begins for all students - Tuesday 2 April
K-2 Experiential Learning Week
K-12 STEAM Week

30 8 April Hari Raya Puasa School Celebrations - Tuesday 9 April
(Public Holiday) Hari Raya Puasa – Wednesday 10 April
Grades 6-9 3 Way Conferences (with Subject and Kampong teachers)
Last day of school for Grade 12 - Friday 12 April

31 15 April IBDP/HSD Examinations begin - Friday 19 April
32 22 April
33 29 April (Public Holiday) Labour Day – Wednesday 1 May

Last day for Grade 10 (before IBMYP eAssessment examinations begin) - Friday 3 May
34 6 May Grade 10 Study Leave - Monday 6 May

IBMYP eAssessments begin - Tuesday 7 May
PS Student Led Conferences

35 13 May IB MYP eAssessments end - Friday 17 May
IBDP/HSD Examinations End - Friday 17 May
Grades 6-9 End of Year Examinations, Grade 9 Language Orals included
Grade 11 End of Year Examinations (HSD/IBDP)
Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony - Saturday 18 May

36 20 May Pre-IBDP/HSD transition classes commence for all Grade 10 students - Monday 20 May
K-G8 Swim Gala - Tuesday 21 May
(Public Holiday) Vesak Day – Wednesday 22 May
Vesak Day School Celebrations - Thursday 23 May
Arts Showcase - Friday 24 May

37 27 May TOK Exhibition - Tuesday 28 May
Grade 5 Graduation - Thursday 30 May
Week Without Walls for Grades 9 - Wednesday 29 to Friday 31 May
House Events & Kampong Spirit Celebrations

38 3 June Grade 5/6 Transition
Pre-IBDP/HSD transition classes end - Wednesday 5 June
End of academic year for students, Thursday 6 June - 12pm dismissal
End of academic year for teachers, Friday 7 June - 3pm dismissal

End of Semester Two
ISS International School, 21 Preston Road, Singapore 109355
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